

### Rutland Center Church and Cemetery Committee

# **Annual Report**

December 2015

After twelve years of work, the Rutland Center Church is now complete and available for community gatherings and programs. Thanks again to the individuals, groups and grant-giving organizations that made renovation of the building possible without the use of taxpayer support. While the building is now restored to better than its original condition, occasional maintenance will be required over the coming years.

## Historic Church available for weddings, funerals, recitals and meetings

The Rutland Center Church offers an intimate setting for significant family gatherings as well as a comfortable venue for group meetings of all kinds. The building will accommodate up to one hundred people and is available for all but the coldest months of the year. Use is not limited to Town of Rutland residents. We invite interested people to contact Dawn George for more Information.

#### For Information ....

about building rental or cemetery plot purchase, contact

Dawn George, Rutland Town Clerk 608-455-3925 clerk@town.rutland.wi.us See also: www.rutlandchurch.org



#### Friends of the Rutland Center Church and Cemetery Membership Form

Yes, I'd like to join or rejoin the *Friends of the Rutland Center Church and Cemetery* and contribute \$25 or more to the Church and Cemetery Fund. I understand this money may be used for the continued maintenance of the church, the landscaping project or the design and construction of a future out building on the grounds.

Name:			Address:	
City:	State:	_ Zip:	Email:	
Make check out to the Town of Rutland and put "Rutland Church" in the memo portion. Mail to:				
Dawn George, Clerk, Town of Rutland, 4177 Old Stage Rd. Brooklyn, WI 53521				